For Power Transmission
Chains and Sprockets
INVERTED TOOTH
Ramsey Products specializes in the design, manufacture, and
application of silent chain drives, also known as inverted
tooth or toothed chain drives. For more than 100 years, this
has been our focus, and today we remain committed to
providing our customers with the world's widest range of

Unless indicated, all dimensions are in inches
3/4” and 1” pitch is also available in Type 115 link style
Width Width Width Width
Between Over Over At Breaking
Pitch Part Nominal Guides Heads Links Connector Weight Load h d t
Number Width WBG WH WL WC (Lbs/ft) (Lbf)
RPV303   3/4 0.69 0.90 0.81 1.03 0.7 6,000
RPV304 1    0.93 1.15 1.05 1.28 0.9 8,000
3/8" RPV306 1 1/2 1.43 1.65 1.55 1.79 1.3 12,000 0.43 0.17 0.06
RPV308 2    1.93 2.16 2.05 2.29 1.8 16,000
RPV312 3    2.93 3.16 3.05 3.29 2.6 24,000
RPV404 1    0.93 1.15 1.05 1.28 1.2 11,000
RPV406 1 1/2 1.43 1.65 1.55 1.78 1.8 16,500
1/2" RPV408 2    1.93 2.16 2.05 2.29 2.4 22,000 0.57 0.23 0.06
RPV412 3    2.93 3.16 3.05 3.29 3.5 33,000
RPV416 4    3.93 4.16 4.05 4.29 4.7 44,000
RPV606 1 1/2 1.43 1.77 1.63 1.91 3.1 24,750
RPV608 2    1.93 2.31 2.14 2.45 3.7 33,000
3/4" RPV612 3    2.93 3.31 3.14 3.45 5.3 49,500 0.85 0.34 0.08
RPV616 4    3.93 4.31 4.14 4.45 7.0 66,000
RPV620 5    4.93 5.31 5.14 5.45 8.7 82,500
RPV808 2 1.89 2.40 2.23 2.51 5.0 44,000
RPV812 3 2.89 3.40 3.23 3.51 7.2 66,000
1” RPV816 4 3.84 4.40 4.23 4.51 9.5 88,000 1.14 0.45 0.12
RPV820 5 4.89 5.40 5.23 5.51 11.7 110,000
RPV824 6 5.89 6.40 6.23 6.51 14.1 132,000
RPV1212 3   2.53 3.32 2.77 3.35 10.4 99,000
1-1/2" RPV1216 4   3.53 4.32 3.77 4.35 13.8 132,000 1.65 0.81 0.12
RPV1220 5   4.53 5.32 4.77 5.35 17.3 165,000
RPV1224 6    5.53 6.32 5.77 6.35 20.7 198,000
RPV1616 4    3.37 4.40 3.69 4.42 18.4 176,000
2" RPV1620 5    4.37 5.40 4.69 5.42 23.0 220,000 2.19 1.08 0.16
RPV1624 6    5.37 6.40 5.69 6.42 27.6 264,000
RPV1632 8    7.37 8.40 7.69 8.42 36.8 352,000
8
RPV CENTER GUIDE ASSEMBLIES

RPV4-365 2.6 2.78 2.60 2.85 3.0 28,600
RPV4-375 3.0 3.33 3.12 3.40 3.6 33,000
RPV4-3100 3.9 4.30 4.14 4.38 4.7 42,900
RPV6-535 1.4 1.70 1.38 1.83 2.6 23,100
RPV6-540 1.6 1.97 1.72 2.11 3.2 26,400
3/4" RPV6-550 2.0 2.31 2.03 2.44 3.7 33,000 0.83 0.41 0.08
RPV6-565 2.6 2.98 2.68 3.10 4.8 42,900
RPV6-585 3.4 3.65 3.33 3.71 6.0 56,100
RPV6-5100 3.9 4.30 3.98 4.39 7.1 64,350
RPV8-640 1.6 2.01 1.64 2.13 4.0 35,200
RPV8-650 2.0 2.43 2.13 2.57 5.1 44,000
RPV8-665 2.6 2.94 2.64 3.07 6.3 57,200
1" RPV8-675 3.0 3.45 3.13 3.57 7.4 66,000 1.10 0.54 0.12
RPV8-6100 3.9 4.43 4.14 4.56 9.7 85,800
RPV8-6125 4.9 5.44 5.14 5.57 12.0 107,800
RPV8-6150 5.9 6.44 6.15 6.57 14.3 129,800
Other chain widths are available
Unless indicated, all dimensions are in inches
3/4” and 1” pitch is also available in Type 139 link style
RP RAMPOWER SILENT CHAIN

LTB
B
LTB
HDB
F HP
HPF
HD OD
LTB
B
LTB
ODHD B
F HP
RPV STANDARD SPROCKETS
14
Type A
19 RPV304-19 2.278 2.138 0.50 1.16 1.63 1.63 1.1
21 RPV304-21 2.516 2.381 0.50 1.28 1.88 1.63 1.4
23 RPV304-23 2.754 2.624 0.50 1.38 2.13 1.63 1.8
25 RPV304-25 2.992 2.866 0.75 1.63 2.38 1.63 2.1
27 RPV304-27 3.230 3.111 0.75 1.75 2.63 1.63 2.6
29 RPV304-29 3.468 3.353 0.75 1.81 2.81 1.63 3.1
31 RPV304-31 3.707 3.594 0.75 2.13 3.06 1.63 3.6
38 RPV304-38 4.541 4.435 0.75 2.88 3.94 1.63 5.8
42 RPV304-42 5.018 4.915 0.75 3.31 4.41 1.63 7.4
57 RPV304-57 6.807 6.712 1.25 4.50 6.00 1.63 13.7
76 RPV304-76 9.074 8.984 1.25 4.50 6.00 1.63 20.6
1”  Nominal Face Width-Type B Hub Actual Face Width = 0.90”
Number Part Pitch Outside Minimum Maximum Hub Length Approximate
of Teeth Number Diameter Diameter Plain Bore Bore Diameter Thru Bore Weight (lb)
19 RPV303-19 2.278 2.138 0.50 1.16 1.63 1.41 0.9
21 RPV303-21 2.516 2.381 0.50 1.28 1.88 1.41 1.2
23 RPV303-23 2.754 2.624 0.50 1.38 2.13 1.41 1.5
25 RPV303-25 2.992 2.866 0.75 1.63 2.38 1.41 1.8
27 RPV303-27 3.230 3.111 0.75 1.75 2.63 1.41 2.2
29 RPV303-29 3.468 3.353 0.75 1.81 2.81 1.41 2.6
31 RPV303-31 3.707 3.594 0.75 2.13 3.06 1.41 3.1
38 RPV303-38 4.541 4.435 0.75 2.88 3.94 1.41 5.0
42 RPV303-42 5.018 4.915 0.75 3.31 4.41 1.41 6.3
57 RPV303-57 6.807 6.712 1.25 4.50 6.00 1.41 11.7
76 RPV303-76 9.074 8.984 1.25 4.50 6.00 1.41 16.7
3/4”  Nominal Face Width-Type B Hub Actual Face Width = 0.66”
3 / 8 ”  P I T C H
Unless indicated, all dimensions in inches
15
Number Part Pitch Outside Minimum Maximum Hub Length Approximate
of Teeth Number Diameter Diameter Plain Bore Bore Diameter Thru Bore Weight (lb)
19 RPV306-19 2.278 2.138 0.50 1.16 1.63 2.16 1.5
21 RPV306-21 2.516 2.381 0.50 1.28 1.88 2.16 1.9
23 RPV306-23 2.754 2.624 0.50 1.38 2.13 2.16 2.4
25 RPV306-25 2.992 2.866 0.75 1.63 2.38 2.16 2.8
27 RPV306-27 3.230 3.111 0.75 1.75 2.63 2.16 3.4
29 RPV306-29 3.468 3.353 0.75 1.81 2.81 2.16 4.1
31 RPV306-31 3.707 3.594 0.75 2.13 3.06 2.16 4.8
38 RPV306-38 4.541 4.435 0.75 2.88 3.94 2.16 7.8
42 RPV306-42 5.018 4.915 0.75 3.31 4.41 2.16 9.7
57 RPV306-57 6.807 6.712 1.25 4.50 6.00 2.16 18.2
76 RPV306-76 9.074 8.984 1.25 4.50 6.00 2.16 28.9
3 / 8 ”  P I T C H
1 1/2”  Nominal Face Width-Type B Hub Actual Face Width = 1.40”
1”  Nominal Face Width-Type B Hub Actual Face Width = 0.90”
Number Part Pitch Outside Minimum Maximum Hub Length Approximate
of Teeth Number Diameter Diameter Plain Bore Bore Diameter Thru Bore Weight (lb)
19 RPV404-19 3.038 2.851 0.50 1.44 2.22 2.00 2.5
21 RPV404-21 3.355 3.175 0.50 1.69 2.50 2.00 3.3
23 RPV404-23 3.672 3.498 0.75 1.81 2.88 2.00 4.0
25 RPV404-25 3.989 3.821 0.75 2.13 3.19 2.00 4.9
27 RPV404-27 4.307 4.149 0.75 2.38 3.50 2.00 5.9
29 RPV404-29 4.625 4.47 0.75 2.56 3.81 2.00 7.0
31 RPV404-31 4.942 4.792 0.75 2.75 4.16 2.50 10.1
38 RPV404-38 6.055 5.913 0.75 3.75 5.28 2.50 16.1
42 RPV404-42 6.691 6.553 0.75 4.38 5.94 2.50 20.2
57 RPV404-57 9.076 8.949 1.25 4.50 6.00 2.50 27.1
76 RPV404-76 12.099 11.978 1.00 2.50 3.63 2.00 31.1
1/ 2 ”  P I T C H
Unless indicated, all dimensions in inches
16
Number Part Pitch Outside Minimum Maximum Hub Length Approximate
of Teeth Number Diameter Diameter Plain Bore Bore Diameter Thru Bore Weight (lb)
19 RPV406-19 3.038 2.851 0.50 1.44 2.22 2.50 3.3
21 RPV406-21 3.355 3.175 0.50 1.69 2.50 2.50 4.3
23 RPV406-23 3.672 3.498 0.75 1.81 2.88 2.50 5.1
25 RPV406-25 3.989 3.821 0.75 2.13 3.19 2.50 6.3
27 RPV406-27 4.307 4.149 0.75 2.38 3.50 2.50 7.6
29 RPV406-29 4.625 4.47 0.75 2.56 3.81 2.50 9.0
31 RPV406-31 4.942 4.792 0.75 2.75 4.16 3.00 12.3
38 RPV406-38 6.055 5.913 0.75 3.75 5.28 3.00 19.7
42 RPV406-42 6.691 6.553 0.75 4.38 5.94 3.00 24.6
57 RPV406-57 9.076 8.949 1.25 4.50 6.00 3.00 35.4
76 RPV406-76 12.099 11.978 1.00 2.50 3.63 2.50 46.1
1/ 2 ”  P I T C H
1 1/2”  Nominal Face Width-Type B Hub Actual Face Width = 1.40”
19 RPV408-19 3.038 2.851 0.50 1.44 2.22 3.00 4.1
21 RPV408-21 3.355 3.175 0.50 1.69 2.50 3.00 5.2
23 RPV408-23 3.672 3.498 0.75 1.81 2.88 3.00 6.3
25 RPV408-25 3.989 3.821 0.75 2.13 3.19 3.00 7.7
27 RPV408-27 4.307 4.149 0.75 2.38 3.50 3.00 9.2
29 RPV408-29 4.625 4.47 0.75 2.56 3.81 3.00 10.9
31 RPV408-31 4.942 4.792 0.75 2.75 4.16 3.00 12.7
38 RPV408-38 6.055 5.913 0.75 3.75 5.28 3.00 20.1
42 RPV408-42 6.691 6.553 0.75 4.38 5.94 3.00 25.1
57 RPV408-57 9.076 8.949 1.25 4.50 6.00 3.50 43.6
76 RPV408-76 12.099 11.978 1.00 2.50 3.63 3.00 60.7
2”  Nominal Face Width-Type B Hub Actual Face Width = 1.90”
3”  Nominal Face Width-Type B Hub Actual Face Width = 2.90”
19 RPV412-19 3.038 2.851 0.50 1.44 2.22 4.00 5.3
21 RPV412-21 3.355 3.175 0.50 1.69 2.50 4.00 6.9
23 RPV412-23 3.672 3.498 0.75 1.81 2.88 4.00 8.6
25 RPV412-25 3.989 3.821 0.75 2.13 3.19 4.00 10.5
27 RPV412-27 4.307 4.149 0.75 2.38 3.50 4.00 12.6
29 RPV412-29 4.625 4.47 0.75 2.56 3.81 4.00 14.7
31 RPV412-31 4.942 4.792 0.75 2.75 4.16 4.00 17.3
38 RPV412-38 6.055 5.913 0.75 3.75 5.28 4.00 27.2
42 RPV412-42 6.691 6.553 0.75 4.38 5.94 4.00 33.9
57 RPV412-57 9.076 8.949 1.25 4.50 6.00 4.50 60.2
76 RPV412-76 12.099 11.978 1.00 2.50 3.63 4.00 83.2
Unless indicated, all dimensions in inches
F = Nominal Chain Width HD = Hub Diameter
B = Bore LTB = Length Through the Bore
OD = Outside Diameter HP = Hub Projection

B
LTB
HDB
F HP HPF
HD OD
LTB
B
LTB
ODHD B
F HP
17
Type A Type B
RP STANDARD SPROCKETS
Number Part Pitch Outside Hub Minimum Maximum Hub Length Approx Material
of Teeth Number Diameter Diameter Type Plain Bore Bore Diameter Thru Bore Weight(lb)
17 SC304-17 2.041 1.987 B 0.50 0.88 1.44 1.75 0.9 Steel
19 SC304-19 2.278 2.23 B 0.50 1.25 1.63 1.75 1.2 Steel
21 SC304-21 2.516 2.473 B 0.50 1.31 1.88 1.75 1.6 Steel
23 SC304-23 2.935 2.716 B 0.50 1.50 2.13 1.75 2.0 Steel
25 SC304-25 2.992 2.959 B 0.50 1.75 2.38 1.75 2.5 Steel
3 / 8 ”  P I T C H
1”  Nominal Face Width
1”  Nominal Face Width
Unless indicated, all dimensions in inches